Silego Technology, Inc. Rev 0.7
000-0084505C-07  Revised August 2, 2010
Clock Synthesizer for Intel
PCI-Express Gen2 Chipset
SLG505YC264C
Features
• SLG505YC264C is fully compliant to Intel CK505 clock
specification revision 1.0

000-0084505C-07 Page 29 of 30
SLG505YC264C
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Temperature Range
SLG505YC264CT 64 Lead Green Package TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
SLG505YC264CTTR 64 Lead Green Package TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
SLG505YC264CIT 64 Lead Green Package TSSOP Industrial -40°C to 85°C
SLG505YC264CITTR 64 Lead Green Package TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial -40°C to 85°C
SLG xxx YC y z TR
Company Prefix
Device Part number (CK505)
Intel Yellow Cover Compliant Device